
Uttlesford District Council
April and May Bank Holiday 

catch-up arrangements
Please make your refuse/recycling 
available by 7am on collection day

Normal Collection Day Revised Collection Day

Friday 22 April Saturday 23 April Dry recycling 
and food waste

Monday 25 April Tuesday 26 April

Tuesday 26 April Tuesday 26 April

Wednesday 27 April Wednesday 27 April
Thursday 28 April Thursday 28 April
Friday 29 April Thursday 28 April
Monday 2 May Tuesday 3 May
Tuesday 3 May Wednesday 4 May

Wednesday 4 May Thursday 5 May
Thursday 5 May Friday 6 May

Friday 6 May Saturday 7 May

Non-recycling
only 

(no food waste)

Dry recycling 
and food waste

With the announcement of the Royal Wedding and associated bank
holiday on Friday 29 April 2011, Easter catch-up arrangements

have been altered to take into account this additional bank holiday.
The arrangements for collections for this period are detailed below.

Collections will return to normal from Monday 9 May 2011.

Telephone: 01799 510510
Email: uconnect@uttlesford.gov.uk www.uttlesford.gov.uk/recycling


